SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 1-31/92 MKD 11-30-98 100914549 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

40.00 0P Washington, D.C.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)

2/04/1998 SBURNS 00000117 1804925

1 FC:481

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

— Yes

3. Nature of conveyance:

Additional numbers attached:

Execution Date: November 20, 1998

N 11-50-78 , 0001 10 1	
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of Conveying Part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Option Care, Inc.	Name: Option Care, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - California Other:	Street Address: 100 Corporate North, #212 City: Bannockburn State: Illinois Zip: 60015
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of California ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s) A.Trademark Application No.(s):	B.Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel, Wells, St. John et al.	Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 601 West 1st Avenue, Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number
City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document. George G. Grigel Name of Person Signing	Signature COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
B. No. 0651-0011 (eyp. 9/94)	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94) Do not detac	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee 98 SBURNS 00000117 1804925 COMMISSIONER OF P.	·
BOX ASSIGNMENTS 40.00 D WASHINGTON, D.C.	20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Option Care, Inc., a corporate organized and existing under

the laws of the state of California, has adopted and used and is the owner

of record of the following service mark now registered in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office;

OPTIONCARE and DESIGN, Registration No. 1,804,925, registered

November 16, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Option Care, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the state of California, now has a corporate address of 100

Corporate North, Suite 212, Bannockburn, Illinois 60015, and is desirous of

confirming its ownership of said registered service mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Option Care, Inc., formerly of Chico, California, and

now headquartered in Bannockburn, Illinois, hereby assigns to Option Care,

Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the service mark identified above,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by said service mark

and registration thereof. This grant specifically includes without limitation all

common-law rights as may have been acquired by Option Care, Inc., formerly

of Chico, California, with respect to such names and marks or terms

confusingly similar thereto, heretofore that are used by Option Care, Inc., now

OP2-105.AS1 A2-11091040N

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0038 of Bannockburn, Illinois, as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof regardless of whether such infringement occurred before, or occurs after, the effective date of this Assignment.

Signed at Bannockburn, Illinois, this 20th day of November, 1998.

OPTION CARE, INC.

By:

Cathy Belleumeur

Secrétary

OP2-105.ASI A2~11091040N

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0039

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO	. 1,804,925
REGISTRANT Option	on Care, Inc.
REGISTRATION DATE Novem	ber 16, 1993
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	OP2-105
MARK: OPTIONCARE and DESIGN	

TRANSMITTAL LETTER AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

To: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

From: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. 601 W. First Avenue, Suite 1300

Spokane, WA 99201-3828 Telephone: (509) 624-4276 Fax: (509) 838-3424

Enclosed are:

- 1. PTO Return Postcard Receipt
- A check for \$40.00
- Transmittal Letter with Certificate of Mailing 3.
- Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment with Recordation Sheet attached

Deposit Account Authorization - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any applicable fees to Deposit Account No. 23-0925.

Date: 11/24/98

By:

Attorney for Applicant George G. Grigel Reg. No. 31,166

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify the items listed above as enclosed are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the below-indicated date.

Dated: 11/24/98 Signature: Name: Bonnie Beekley

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0040**